10 NOVEMBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/208—Applications for Variation of Approval

3951

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
11
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From

To

H.O.

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

675

23754

24382

23987

24542

24543

24546

24545

39.02.201

39.02.201

60.01.022)
60.01.028)

60.01.022)
60.01.028)

82.05.019

82.05.019

84.10.029

84.10.029

84.20.009

90.28.009
84.20.009

90.28.009

84.63.029
84.63.029

84.63.029

84.63.029

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Beetle VN 639, when declared for use in
making heart and lung bypass kits, and
catheters

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

PVC compound VH 639, for use in mak-
ing heart and lung bypass kits, and
catheters

CURRENT APPROVAL.:

“Woodchuck™ i.e. a circular knitted fab-
ric, brushed on both sides

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Circular knitted fabric

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Interchangable tool steels, for use with
Holman and Broom-wade pneumatic drills
and road breakers

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Interchangable tool steels, for use with
pneumatic drills and roadbreakers
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Boiler feed pumps of the following types;
(1) Steam driven reciprocating

(2) Centrifugal, designed for a nett gener-
ated head of not less than 67 meters and/or
turbine driven centrifugal

(3) Tangent

(4) Diaphragm

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Boiler feed pumps of the following types;
(1)—4) . .

(5) Electrically driven turbine
CURRENT APPROVAL:

PR6205/23 load cell

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

PR6205/23 load cell

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Weighing load cells, when declared;

(1) by a manufacturer that they will be used
by him only in making meat grading
equipment; or

(2) by an importer that they will be sold
by him only to a manufacturer for use by
him only in making meat grading

equipment

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Weighing load cells, when declared;

(1) by a manufacturer that they will be used
by him, only in making meat grading
equipment; or

(2) by an importer that they will be sold
by him, only to a manufacturer for use by
him, only in making meat grading
equipment

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Peerless 700 gear box and transmission
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Peerless 700 series gearbox and
transmission

CURRENT APPROVAL

11’&e)rless transaxles and axles, models

160

800

1200

2300

2500

133C

145C

159A :

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

Peerless transaxles and axles, series 100,
800, 1200, 2300, and 2500

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

15

15

10

10

10

10

10

206306K

207597A

918776K

110739K
110740C

110741A
110742K

901662H

111599F

203582A

203587B
203591L
203583K
203584H
203585F
203586D
203588L
203589J

203590B

7/82

7/82

3/82

7/78
7/78

7/78
7/78

10/82

3/79

7/78

12/83

3/95

6/86
6/86

6/86
6/86

9/85

6/86

6/86



