THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/208—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То
			CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		39.02.201	Beetle VN 639, when declared for use in	Free	Free	15	206306K	7/82	
			making heart and lung bypass kits, and catheters						
			REQUESTED APPROVAL:						
۷N	675	39.02.201	PVC compound VH 639, for use in making heart and lung bypass kits, and						
			catheters						
		(0.01.022)	CURRENT APPROVAL:		-	1.5	2075074	7.00	10
		60.01.022) 60.01.028)	"Woodchuck" i.e. a circular knitted fab- ric, brushed on both sides	Free	Free	15	207597A	7/82	12/
_			RÉQUESTED APPROVAL:						
1.U.	23754	60.01.022) 60.01.028)	Circular knitted fabric						
		•	CURRENT APPROVAL:	_				12.22	
		82.05.019	Interchangable tool steels, for use with Holman and Broom-wade pneumatic drills	Free	Free	10	918776 K	3/82	3/
			and road breakers						
,	24202	02.05.010	REQUESTED APPROVAL:						
K	24382	82.05.019	Interchangable tool steels, for use with pneumatic drills and roadbreakers						
			CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		84.10.029	Boiler feed pumps of the following types; (1) Steam driven reciprocating	Free	Free	10	110739K	7/78	6,
			(2) Centrifugal, designed for a nett gener-				110739K	7/78	6,
			ated head of not less than 67 meters and/or turbine driven centrifugal						
			(3) Tangent				110741A	7/78	6
			(4) Diaphragm				110742K	7/78	6,
K	23987	84.10.029	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Boiler feed pumps of the following types;						
	23707	0 1.10.02)	(1)—(4)						
			(5) Electrically driven turbine CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		84.20.009	PR6205/23 load cell	Free	Free	10	901662H	10/82	9
,	24542	00 20 000	REQUESTED APPROVAL:						
	24542	90.28.009	PR6205/23 load cell CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		84.20.009	Weighing load cells, when declared;	Free	Free	10	111599F	3/79	6
			(1) by a manufacturer that they will be used by him only in making meat grading						
			equipment; or						
			(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to a manufacturer for use by						
			him only in making meat grading						
			equipment						
	24543	90.28.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Weighing load cells, when declared;						
		20.20.00	(1) by a manufacturer that they will be used						
			by him, only in making meat grading equipment; or						
			(2) by an importer that they will be sold						
			by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making meat grading						
			equipment						
		94 62 020	CURRENT APPROVAL:	.	F	10	2025024	7.70	,
		84.63.029	Peerless 700 gear box and transmission REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	203582A	7/78	6
K	24546	84.63.029	Peerless 700 series gearbox and						
			transmission CURRENT APPROVAL						
		84.63.029	Peerless transaxles and axles, models	Free	Free	10			
			100	*			203587B	7/78	6
			160 800				203591L 203583K	7/78 7/78	6
			1200				203584H	7/78	6
			2300 2500				203585F 203586D	7/78 7/78	6
			133C				203588L	7/78	ě
			145C				203589J	7/78	6
			159A REQUESTED APPROVAL:				203590B	7/78	6
	24545	84.63.029	Peerless transaxles and axles, series 100,						
			800, 1200, 2300, and 2500 CURRENT APPROVAL:						